
 
 
 
 

5031TS FEEDER 
Parts List 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

GBC IS AN ACCO BRANDS COMPANY 





PLEASE READ THIS BEFORE ORDERING PARTS

Check the part number on the drawing against the Bill of Material (BOM), which
is located after the last page of the parts list to see if there is an old part number
associated with the part number on the drawing. If there is an old part number
shown on the BOM, order the old part number. If there is no old part number,
order the new part number.















634300075       QF-880 FEEDING ROLLER TUBE         SILICON F47 X 20.5 	                                     2EA    

2007. 02.14GC



                        PARTS NOT SHOWN

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
* 601410327 Auxillary Out Feed Wheel 2
* 701010152 Auxillary Feed Wheel Bearing 2

* NOTE: This are used when not using the marble & rack assembly



5031TS-Feeder Required

No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
1 630100706 QF-800 PAPER SENSOR HOUSING SPC2T 99.5*58*59.4(GY0806)/QF80P070 pcs 1
2 630100707 QF-800 TABLE MOTOR HOUSING SPC5T 124*143.5*158(GY0806)/QF80P080 pcs 1
3 630100709 QF-800 SIDE GUIDE BRACKET(L) SPC2T 288*45*30(Cr)/QF80P110 pcs 1
4 630100710 QF-800 SIDE GUIDE BRACKET(R) SPC2T 288*45*30(Cr)/QF80P110 pcs 1
5 630100712 QF-800 PCB PLATE SPC2T 609*148*60(GY0806)/QF80P130 pcs 1
6 630100714 QF-800 CAM GEAR DU BRACKET SPC8T F50*F14.2(GY0806)/QF80P160 pcs 1
7 630100715 QF-800 INTERRUPTOR BRACKET SPC2T 27*27*37(GY0806)/QF80P170 pcs 1
8 630100716 QF-800 TABLE UP&DOWN BRACKET SPC2T 14*36*30(GY0806)/QF80P180 pcs 1
9 630100717 QF-800 BELT R/L BEARING BRACKET REASPC4T F44*F28.1(Cr)/QF80P190 pcs 5
10 630100718 QF-800 REAR SWING PLATE SPC4T F15*99(Zn)/QF80P200 pcs 1
11 630100720 QF-800 CAM R/L HOUSING SPC3T F40*F12.2(GY0806)/QF80P220 pcs 2
12 630100725 QF-800 REAR CONNECTOR SPSR 50*30*878*M4(GY0806)/QF80P260 pcs 1
13 630100726 QF-800 FRONT CONNECTOR SPSR 50*30*878(GY0806)/QF80P260 pcs 1
14 630100727 QF-800 MULTI CAM FRONT SPC8T F18*R21.4*M4(Cr)/QF80P270 pcs 2
15 630100728 QF-800 MULTI CAM REAR SPC8T F18*R21.4(Cr)/QF80P270 pcs 2
16 630100729 QF-800 TABLE WORM GEAR SHAFT HOU SPC5T 75*72*65(GY0806)/QF80P280 pcs 1
17 630100734 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE REAR SUS SUS0.5T 35*42*13/QF80P320 pcs 2
18 630100735 QF-800 LINK PLATE BODY(CAM SUCKTIOSPC4T F25*F17*16(Zn)/QF80P330 pcs 1
19 630100736 QF-800 MANIFOLDER BRACKET SPC4T R20*38(Zn)/QF80P340 pcs 1
20 630100738 QF-800 TABLE PAPER SENSOR HOUSINGSUS1T 53*25.3*68/QF80P360 pcs 1
21 630100739 QF-800 TABLE SENSOR COVER SPC2T 55.2*14*97(GY0806)/QF80P370 pcs 1
22 630100740 QF-800 SUCKTION PLATE SPC4T 141*27(Zn)/QF80P380 pcs 1
23 630100742 QF-800 DU BRACKET SPC1.5T 52*42(GY0806)/QF80P400 pcs 4
24 630100743 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE LOW SPC2T 400*30*50(Cr)/QF80P420 pcs 2
25 630100744 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE REAR SPC2T 35.5*12*350(Cr)/QF80P430 pcs 2
26 630100747 QF-800 SWING LINK PLATE SPC4T 105*10.2(Zn)/QF80P460 pcs 1
27 630100752 QF-800 MOTOR COVER SPC1T 229.5*285(GY0806)/QF80P530 pcs 1
28 630100754 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE CONNECTOR SPSR50*30*878(GY0806)/QF80P560 pcs 1
29 630100755 QF-800 TABLE PLATE SIDE(L) SPC5T 763*76*50(GY0806)/QF80P570 pcs 1
30 630100756 QF-800 TABLE PLATE SIDE(R) SPC5T 763*76*50(GY0806)/QF80P570 pcs 1
31 630100757 QF-800 CAM GEAR HOUSING SPC5T 97*204*90(GY0806)/QF80P580 pcs 1
32 630100758 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE SIDE PLATE(L) SPC5T 96*40*70(GY0806)/QF80P591 pcs 1
33 630100759 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE SIDE PLATE(R) SPC5T 96*40*70(GY0806)/QF80P591 pcs 1
34 630100760 QF-800 SENSING PLATE SUS1.0T F70*F5/QF80P600 pcs 1
35 630100761 QF-800 LINK PLATE(FRONT SUCKTION) SPC4T F17.2*105.8(Zn)/QF80P610 pcs 1
36 630100762 QF-800 LINK PLATE(SWING) SPC4T F17.2*102.6(Zn)/QF80P620 pcs 1
37 630100763 QF-800 LINK PLATE(CAM SUCKTION) SPC4T F17.2*73(Zn)/QF80P630 pcs 1
38 630100764 QF-800 LINK PLATE BODY(SWING) SPC4T 102.6*55(Zn)/QF80P640 pcs 1

No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
39 630100766 QF-800 TABLE GEAR BRACKET SPC5T F62*F23.2(GY0806)/QF80P660 pcs 1
40 630100767 QF-800 TABLE PLATE UP FRONT SPC5T 130*50*864(GY0806)/QF80P670 pcs 1
41 630100768 QF-800 TABLE MIDDLE PLATE SPC5T 65*50*862(GY0806)/QF80P680 pcs 1
42 630100769 QF-800 CONTROL PANEL SPC3T 213*96(GY0806)/QF80P690 pcs 1
43 630100770 QF-800 DUCT BRACKET SPC2T 231*40*50(GY0806)/QF80P700 pcs 1
44 630100772 QF-800 SENSOR PROTECT PIPE SPSR 40*20*878(GY0806)/QF80P720 pcs 1
45 630100773 QF-800 SWING LINK PLATE FRONT SPC4T 72.9*10.2(Zn)/QF80P730 pcs 1
46 630100774 QF-800 PAPER SENSOR CONTROL BRACSPC3T 68*61*42(GY0806)/QF80P740 pcs 1
47 630100775 QF-800 TABLE LINEAR SHAFT HOUSING SPC5T 39.5*23*50(GY0806)/QF80P750 pcs 8
48 630100778 QF-800 VACCUME COVER SPC3T 100*50(Cr)/QF80P820 pcs 1
49 630100781 QF-800 MIDDLE MAIN HOUSING SPC2.3T 41.6*90*22.1(Cr)/QF80P890 pcs 2
50 630100782 QF-800 TABLE REAR PLATE SPC5T 862*50*50(GY0806)/QF80P900 pcs 1
51 630100783 QF-800 TABLE SPACER SPC1.5T 43*39(GY0806)/QF80P910 pcs 2
52 630100978  QF-800 SIDE PLATE(L) SPC3T 1030*564(GY0806)/QF80P010 pcs 1
53 630100979  QF-800 SIDE PLATE(R) SPC3T 1030*564(GY0806)/QF80P020 pcs 1
54 630100980  QF-800 SIDE COVER PLATE SPC1.5T 999.5*559(GY0806)/QF80P030 pcs 1
55 630100981 QF-880 LINK PLATE SIDE LEFT SPC3T 79.3*40.5*27/QF80P093 pcs 1
56 630100982 QF-880 LINK PLATE SIDE RIGHT SPC3T 79.3*40.5*27/QF80P093 pcs 1
57 630100983 QF-880 TABLE WOOD18T 1050*795/QF80P1000 pcs 1
58 630100984 QF-880 POSITIION BAR PAPER GUIDE M SPC1T 26*55*11*760/QF80P1010 pcs 1
59 630100985 QF-880 POSITION BAR FIX BRACKET SPC3T 24*18*M12/QF80P1030 pcs 2
60 630100986 QF-880 HOLE COVER SPC3T 49.6*36/QF80P1040 pcs 2



61 630100987 QF-880 POSITION BAR HOUSING BRACK SPC2.3T 21*28*24.8/QF80P1050 pcs 2
62 630100988 QF-880 HINGE PIN BRACKET SPC3T 102*38*30/QF80P1060 pcs 1
63 630100989 QF-880 LOCK ADJUST BRACKET SPC2T 43*44*26/QF80P1080 pcs 1
64 630100990 QF-880 RIGHT CASE SPC1.5T 149.5*62/QF80P1090 pcs 1
65 630100991 QF-880 VACUUM HOSUING NUT SPC4T 14*34 /QF80P1100 pcs 2
66 630100992 QF-880 LINK PLATE LOCK LEFT SPC3T 30.5*27*10.2 /QF80P1120 pcs 1
67 630100993 QF-880 LINK PLATE LOCK RIGHT SPC3T 30.5*27*10.2/QF80P1120 pcs 1
68 630100994 QF-880 PAPER GUIDE SPC2T 127*370/QF80P150 pcs 1
69 630100995 QF-880 ROLLER UP REAR BRACKET SPC5T 24*35.5/QF80P210 pcs 2
70 630100996  QF-800 R/L UP FRONT BRACKET(R) SPC5T+8T F5.5*F15(Cr)/QF80P230 pcs 1
71 630100997  QF-800 R/L UP FRONT BRACKET(L) SPC5T+8T F5.5*F15(Cr)/QF80P230 pcs 1
72 630100998 QF-880 TABLE FRONT BRACKET LEFT SPC2T 75.7*17/QF80P250 pcs 1
73 630100999 QF-880 TABLE FRONT BRACKET RIGHT SPC2T 75.7*17/QF80P250 pcs 1
74 630101000  QF-800 SWING CAM SPC8T F122*F17.2(Zn)/QF80P290 pcs 1
75 630101001 QF-800 SUCKTION CAM SPC F70*F17.2(Zn)/QF80P300 pcs 1
76 630101002  QF-800 SUB BRACKET(L) SPC4T 293.5*248(GY0806)/QF80P350 pcs 1
77 630101003  QF-800 SUB BRACKET(R) SPC4T 389.1*293.5(GY0806)/QF80P390 pcs 1
78 630101004 QF-880 RIGHT SUB COVER SPC1.5T 211*351*68/QF80P500 pcs 1

No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
79 630101005 QF-880 LEFT SUBCOVER SPC1.5T 196*206.5*48/QF80P510 pcs 1
80 630101006  QF-800 FRONT FEEDER TABLE SPC2T+2T*827(GY0806)/QF80P540 pcs 1
81 630101007  QF-800 LINK PLATE BODY(FRONT SUCK SPC4T 105.8*40(Zn)/QF80P650 pcs 1
82 630101009 QF-880 VACUUME CONNECTOR SPSR2.3T 40*20*519/QF80P920 pcs 2
83 630101010 QF-880 VACUUM BOTTOM TABLE SPC3T 520*199.5*320/QF80P930 pcs 1
84 630101011 QF-880 BALL TENSION PLATE SUS0.3T 80*20/QF80P940 pcs 1
85 630101014  QF-800 FRONT PAPER GUIDE SPC4T 714.5*40(Cr)/QF80P710/QF80P710 pcs 4
86 631000095 SURELAMPRO INTERUPT BRACKET SPC1.5T 60*57*55.5 pcs 1 601211268
87 631800386 QF-800 SECOND ROLLER S45C 937*F35*794/QF80H230 pcs 1
88 631800387 QF-800 FIRST ROLLER S45C 910*F40*816/QF80H010 pcs 1
89 632500228 D/FEEDER TURN BUCKEL(PL) S45C M8*62.5 pcs 4 613060135
90 632500674 EAGLE CORE BUSH BOLT(PL FE f8*15*40 pcs 6 613030527
91 632500682 GBC4265 supporting pin for front table(PL SM45C F10*20 pcs 4 613030541
92 632501378 FALCON SENSING BUSH Bs F30*F8*17 pcs 2 613020775
93 632501985 QF-800 ROLLER UP PIN S45C F15*F10*22/QF80H040 pcs 2
94 632501987 QF-800 TABLE SENSOR SHAFT S45C F10*64/QF80H060 pcs 1
95 632501990 QF-800 FIRST R/L SUPPORT SHAFT S45C F10*829/QF80H090 pcs 1
96 632501991 QF-800 CAM HOUSING BLOCK S45C F32*F12*10/QF80H100 pcs 2
97 632501992 QF-800 SUCKTION HINGE PIN S45C F25*F15*28.2/QF80H110 pcs 1
98 632501993 QF-800 TABLE GEAR SHAFT S45C F20*1004/QF80H120 pcs 1
99 632501994 QF-800 MAIN CAM HINGE NUT S45C F25*F15.2*30.5/QF80H130 pcs 1

100 632501995 QF-800 LINK PLATE HINGE S45C F30*F15*81.5/QF80H140 pcs 1
101 632501996 QF-800 TABLE CHAIN CONNECTOR S45C 43*20*75/QF80H150 pcs 2
102 632501997 QF-800 SWING PIN S45C F30*F12*23/QF80H160 pcs 1
103 632501998 QF-800 DOCKING HOUSING S45C F35*F15*15/QF80H170 pcs 1
104 632501999 QF-800 FRONT DOCKING HOUSING S45C F40*F20*18/QF80H180 pcs 1
105 632502000 QF-800 SWING BLOCK S45C 14.5*31*127.5/QF80H190 pcs 2
106 632502001 QF-800 CAM MAIN DOCKING HOUSING S45C F40*F17*14/QF80H200 pcs 2
107 632502002 QF-800 LINEAR BEARING SHAFT(PL) S45C F20*532/QF80H210 pcs 4
108 632502003 QF-800 CAM GEAR SHAFT S45C F17*115/QF80H220 pcs 1
109 632502004 QF-800 TABLE GEAR PIN S45C F50*29*M8/QF80H240 pcs 2
110 632502005 QF-800 PAPER SENSOR CONTROL PIN S45C F10*58/QF80H250 pcs 2
111 632502006 QF-800 ROLLER UP CAM SHAFT S45C F12*928/QF80H270 pcs 1
112 632502007 QF-800 FIRST R/L UP SHAFT S45C F20*837/QF80H310 pcs 1
113 632502010 QF-800 IDLE R/L HOUSING PIN S45C F10*26.2*F8*M5/QF80H370 pcs 6
114 632502011 QF-800 FEEDING BEARING HOUSING PINS45C F15*30.2*F10*M6/QF80H380 pcs 6
115 632502012 QF-800 VACCUME CORE Bs F31.9*102/QF80H390 pcs 1
116 632502013 QF-800 VACCUME HOUSING S45C 60*52*66*F32/QF80H400 pcs 1
117 632502014 QF-800 MIDDLE GUIDE HOUSING MC 41.6*90*26.2/QF80H410 pcs 2
118 632502015 QF-800 SIDE GUIDE HOUSING MC 44.2*90*30/QF80H420 pcs 2
No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
119 632502017 QF-800 TENSION R/L REAR HOUSING AL 25*38.5*40/QF80H440 pcs 4
120 632502018 QF-800 TENSION R/L FRONT AL 40*12*44.5/QF80H450 pcs 6
121 632502019 QF-800 TENSION ADJUST BOLT S45C F15*47*M5*40/QF80H460 pcs 6
122 632502020 QF-800 P-GUIDE BRACKET HOUSING SHAS45C F15*902/QF80H470 pcs 1
123 632502021 QF-800 PAPER GUIDE SHAFT S45C F10*902/QF80H480 pcs 1



124 632502022 QF-800 PAPER PRESSURE SHAFT S45C F10*912/QF80H490 pcs 1
125 632502023 QF-800 AIR FITTING PT S45C F29*F16*15(PT1/4)/QF80H500 pcs 1
126 632502025 QF-800 AIR BLOWER AL 860*30*10.7/QF80H510 pcs 1
127 632502410  QF-800 SWING SHAFT S45C F15*965/QF80H050 pcs 1
128 632502411  QF-800 IDLE R/L SHAFT S45C F20*837/QF80H330 pcs 1
129 632502412 QF-880 FEEDING ROLLER BEARIG HOUS S45C F25*F20*14.5/QF80H560 pcs 4
130 632502413 QF-880 PAPER ADJUST BOLT S45C F15*M5*55/QF80H570 pcs 2
131 632502414 QF-880 CONNECTOR LOCK PLATE S45C F30*F10*6.3/QF80H580 pcs 2
132 632502415 QF-880 FIRST TENSION ROLLER SHAFT US45C F12*829/QF80H650 pcs 1
133 632502416 QF-880 LOCK ADJUST BOLT S45C F15*M8*65.5/QF80H670 pcs 1
134 632502417 QF-880 LOCK ADJUST NUT S45C F15*F8*24/QF80H680 pcs 1
135 632502418 QF-880 SECOND ROLLER SUPPORT SHAS45C F12*F10*17/QF80H690 pcs 2
136 632502419 QF-880 FEEDING ROLLER STKM F40*F37*25/QF80H700 pcs 2
137 632502420  QF-800 MANIFOLDER BAR AL 887*HEX24*816//QF80H070 pcs 1
138 632502422 QF-880 POSITION BAR AL 10*25*760/QF80H520 pcs 1
139 632502423 QF-880 FEEDING ROLLER TENSION BLOCAL 25*39*15/QF80H530 pcs 2
140 632502424 QF-880 FEEDING ROLLER GUIDE AL 53.5*31*15/QF80H540 pcs 2
141 632502425 QF-880 FEEDING ROLLER HOUSING AL 25*39*76/QF80H550 pcs 2
142 633300001 G/MASTER CONTROL KEY ABS1.5T 32*8 pcs 3 703020229
143 633300002 G/MASTER CONTROL KEY(��) ABS1.5T 24*18 pcs 2 703020230
144 633300110 Plastic KNOB(DS-400/1200) NYLON66 F20.0*9mm pcs 2 703021006
145 633300136 JAGUAR PLASTIC KNOB BOLT GKB 6*20 pcs 6 703020356
146 633300214 Q FEEDER PLASTIC KNOB BOLT GKB 6*30 pcs 1
147 633600731 QF-800 PAPER PRESSURE AL AL 50(ALUMITE)/QF80I030 pcs 2
148 633800051 AL HEAT SINK AL 60*31.5*400(QF-800)/QF80I040 pcs 1
149 634100003 CASTER(wheel) 10mm*40R pcs 8 701130502
150 634100016 U-HANDLES(JAGUAR) RD8*95 pcs 1 703070367
151 634100032 D/FEEDER BALL F15 pcs 11 703070205
152 634100094 FITTING(ONE TOUCH) JAGUAR KQ2T-12-02S(F12*F12*1/4) pcs 2 703070332
153 634100095 FITTING(ONE TOUCH) JAGUAR KQ2H12-02S(F12*1/4) pcs 2 703070333
154 634100110 FITTING(ONE TOUCH)JAGUAR KQ2L12-02S(F12*1/4) pcs 4 703070355
155 634100111 HOSE(JAGUAR) F12*8(��) m 3 703070356
156 634100112 FITTING(ONE TOUCH)JAGUAR KQ2H12-03S(F12*1/2) pcs 2 703070358
157 634100143 SENSING DISK 200 P.P.R pcs 2 703070373
158 634100177 FITTING(ONE TOUCH)JAGUAR KQ2L12-00(F12*12) pcs 1 703070377
No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
159 634100192 LEVELING FOOT F65*M12*100 (RUBBER) pcs 4
160 634100262 FITTING(ONE TOUCH) KQ2T12-00 pcs 2
161 634100263 FITTING(ONE TOUCH) KQ2Y12-00 pcs 1
162 634100265 QF-800 BELT MOTOR PULLEY XL050*F10*50T*27.6(KEY)/QF80G020 pcs 1
163 634100266 QF-800 ROLLER PULLEY XL050*F12*20T*27.1(KEY)/QF80G030 pcs 1
164 634100267 QF-800 BELT PULLEY XL050*F12*23T*27.9(KEY)/QF80G040 pcs 1
165 634100268 QF-800 ROLLER UP PULLEY XL050*F10*28T*28(KEY)/QF80G050 pcs 1
166 634100269 QF-800 MAIN CAM PULLEY XL050*F17*28T*27.9(KEY)/QF80G060 pcs 1
167 634100273 ONE-TOUCH FITTING PANEL(QF-800) PMM F12(F12*F12) pcs 2
168 634100274 QF-800 TIMMING BELT 204 XL050 pcs 1
169 634100277 QF-800 TIMMING BELT 120 XL050 pcs 1
170 634100402 QF-800 TIMMING BELT 206 XL050 pcs 2
171 634100403 QF-880 MAIN MOTOR PULLEY AL XL050*34T/QF80G010 pcs 1
172 634100404 QF-880 SUCKERS ACETAL F20*F13*65/QF80H620 pcs 16
173 634100406 REDUCER 1/2(MALE)*3/8(FEMALE) pcs 1
174 634100407 FITTING(ONE TOUCH) KQ2H12-02S(F12*3/8) pcs 2
175 634100408 ELBOW (1/2)FEMALE*1/2(FEMALE) pcs 1
176 634100409 BALL VALVE(STACKER) 1/2(FEMAIL)*1/2(FEMAIL) pcs 1
177 634100464 QF-800 VACCUME CAM PULLY XL050*F40*20T*17.9/G110 pcs 2
178 634300064 JAGUAR SUCTION CUP SILICON F19.5*F10*F6.5*6.5 pcs 14 703010340
179 634300065 JAGUAR RUBBER O RING #12 pcs 14 703010380
180 634900002 VACUUM PUMPS(JAGUAR) KLT25(RIETSCHLE) pcs 1 609090102
181 635000005 DC GEARED MOTOR(DM012) DC 35V 100W pcs 1 6090205
182 635000042 DC GEARED MOTOR 120W/36V/3000RPM(OA30 75:1) pcs 1
183 635000043 DC GEARED MOTOR 30W/36V/2000RPM(OA43 50:1) pcs 1
184 635300111 TRANSFORMER GM7660JA (TABLE MOTO230V/50, 4A pcs 1
185 635300091 TRANSFORMER GM9661S-234 (FEED CO 230V/36V-6.0A pcs 1
186 635400011 BALL BEARING # 6904 pcs 4 701010111
187 635400016 BALL BEARING # 6002ZZ pcs 2 701010116



188 635400022 BALL BEARING #6804 pcs 2 701010133
189 635400032 BALL BEARING #6001ZZ pcs 4 701010153
190 635400047 THRUST NIDDLE ROLL BEARING ASS'Y AXK1226+AS pcs 2 701020205
191 635400083 DRAWN CUP NIDDLE BEARING HK1012A pcs 4 701020242
192 635400139 CAMFLOWER BEARING CF4 pcs 1
193 635400140 CAMFLOWER BEARING NARTU 5 pcs 3
194 635400145 THRUST NIDDLE ROLL BEARING AXK1024+AS pcs 1
195 635500010 DU BUSHING FLANGE(JAPAN) 06*06 pcs 1 701050212
196 635500093 DU BUSHING TUBE 08*06 pcs 4 701050122
197 635500176 DU BUSHING FLANGE 12*06(JAPAN) pcs 2
198 635500177 DU BUSHING FLANGE 12*10(JAPAN) pcs 2
No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
199 635500178 DU BUSHING FLANGE 15*10(JAPAN) pcs 6
200 635500180 DU BUSHING FLANGE 20*10(JAPAN) pcs 14
201 635700171 ROLLER CHAIN RS40H RS40H 58PCS+PIN(��L/L) pcs 2
202 635800137 STEEL CHAIN GEAR(RS#40) 15T*(B)32*F16 / TABLE IDLE pcs 2 701080707
203 635800138 STEEL CHAIN GEAR(RS#40) 15T*F20*KEY / TABLE IDLE pcs 2 701080708
204 635800440 QF-800 WORM SHAFT M2 F25*111(LEAD 1P)/QF80G080 pcs 1
205 635800441 QF-800 TABLE UP GEAR 28T*F10*22*M1.5(KEY)/QF80G090 pcs 2
206 635800442 QF-800 WORM WHEEL M2 F48*F20*38(LEAD 1P)/QF80G100 pcs 1
207 636300001 CABLE EUROPE380V H05VV-F(5COLOR) m 2.5 704020501
208 636400024 CORD STOPPER PG11 pcs 1 704140406
209 636600135 cord plug 250V TUV 3P 1.5/15A(T250) pcs 1 704030416
210 636900056 GLASS TUBE FUSE 20mm 5*20 3.0A 250V pcs 2 704130116
211 636900061 GLASS TUBE FUSE 20mm 5*20 6.3A 250V pcs 2 704130122
212 637000002 FUSE HOLDER f12.5*20mm250V10A pcs 4 704120101
213 637300015 POWER CORD PLUG 400V32A 5P pcs 1 704110258
214 637300016 POWER CORD SOCKET 400V32A 5P pcs 1 704110259
215 637400028 MICRO SWITCH(ULTIMA) 250V/15A(VP-531A-1H)3 pcs 1 704090414
216 637400031 MICRO SWITCH KH-9015-HR(L) pcs 2 704090418
217 637400032 MICRO SWITCH DECO VP531A-4D pcs 1 704090419
218 637400042 POWER S/W ROCKER DPDT 250V16A(310B5NR) pcs 1 704090102
219 637400109 PHOTO SENSOR PS-R11L pcs 1 704090810
220 637400120 EMERGENCY SWITCH AR22V22R-02R(ZB2-BS544)400V(2POLL) pcs 1 704090253
221 638002844 WIRE Q-FEEDER(AC IN) UL1015#16(BRN/S-BLU)L1700 M5557-02/R2 pcs 1
222 638002845 WIRE Q-FEEDER(GM7660 PRI EXT) UL1015#18(BLK)L300 M5557-02/M5557-02 pcs 1
223 638002846 WIRE Q-FEEDER(GM9661S PRI EXT) UL1015#18(BLK/WHT)L300 M5557-02/M5557 pcs 1
224 638002847 WIRE Q-FEEDER(DC4) UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L300 M5557-02/M5557 pcs 1
225 638002848 WIRE Q-FEEDER(CONVYER DC ) UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L400 M5557-02/M5557 pcs 1
226 638002849 WIRE Q-FEEDER(AC16V EXT) UL1007#18(BLU)L400 M5557-02/M5557-02 pcs 1
227 638002850 WIRE Q-FEEDER(GM7660 SEC EXT) UL1007#18(WHT)L550 M5557-02/M5557-02 pcs 1
228 638002851 WIRE Q-FEEDER(EMERGENCY S/W) UL1007#18(ORG)L2300 M5557-02/8STRIP pcs 1
229 638002852 WIRE Q-FEEDER(BD DC) UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L350 M5557-02/R250 pcs 1
230 638002853 WIRE Q-FEEDER(BD AC) UL1015#18(YEL)L860 M5557-02/R250 pcs 1
231 638002854 WIRE Q-FEEDER(FEEDER FUSE) UL1007#20(WHT)L700 M5557-02/R187 pcs 1
232 638002855 WIRE Q-FEEDER(GM7660 PRI FUSE) UL1007#20(BLK)L900 M5557-02/R187 pcs 1
233 638002856 WIRE Q-FEEDER(GM9661S SEC 18V FUS UL1007#20(BLU)L1200 M5557-02/R187 pcs 1
234 638002857 WIRE Q-FEEDER(TABLE UP LIMIT MICROUL1007#20(WHT)L2100 M5557-02/4.2R pcs 1
235 638002858 WIRE Q-FEEDER(TABLE LOW LIMIT MICRUL1007#20(BLK)L1600 M5557-02/4.2R pcs 1
236 638002859 WIRE Q-FEEDER(MAGNETIC POWER) UL1007#20(RED/BLK)L600 M5557-02/4.2R pcs 1
237 638002860 WIRE Q-FEEDER(FEED,CONVEYOR MOT UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L3000 M3191/M3191R pcs 1
238 638002861 WIRE Q-FEEDER(TABLE MOTOR) UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L750 M5557-02/M5557 pcs 1
No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
239 638002862 WIRE Q-FEEDER(TABLE MOTOR PCB PO UL2547#24(2C+S)L350 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
240 638002863 WIRE Q-FEEDER(FEEDER MOTOR PCB PUL2547#24(2C+S)L550 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
241 638002864 WIRE Q-FEEDER(CONVYER MOTOR PCBUL2547#24(2C+S)L650 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
242 638002865 WIRE Q-FEEDER(FEED,CONV MOTOR ENUL2547#24(2C+S)L2800 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 2
243 638002866 WIRE Q-FEEDER(FEEDER ORIGIN SENSOUL2547#24(2C+S)L2700 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
244 638002867 WIRE Q-FEEDER(TABLE,FEEDER PCB SIGUL2547#24(2C+S)L400 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
245 638002868 WIRE Q-FEEDER(CONV PCB SIGNAL) UL2547#24(2C+S)L600 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
246 638002869 WIRE Q-FEEDER(PAPER HIGH SENSOR) UL2547#24(��)L1250 M5264-03/M5264-03 pcs 1
247 638002870 WIRE Q-FEEDER(SURELAM SIGNAL) UL2464#24(4C+S)L2100 M5264-05/SMP025- pcs 1
248 638002871 WIRE Q-FEEDER(SURELAM SIGNAL EXT)UL2464#24(4C+S)L200 SMH250-05/5STRIP pcs 1
249 638002872 WIRE Q-FEEDER(PAPER HIGH LIMIT M/S)UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L1900 M5557-02/R187 pcs 1
250 638002873 WIRE Q-FEEDER(TABLE MOTOR EXT) UL1015#18(RED/BLK)L100 M5559-02/M5559 pcs 1



251 638002874 WIRE Q-FEEDER(FEEDING FAIL SENSORUL2547#22(2C+S)L1200 M5264-03/5STRIP pcs 1
252 638002875 WIRE Q-FEEDER(KEY SIGNAL) FLAT CABLE(16P)L1100 HIFA-16-2.5R pcs 1
253 638002876 WIRE Q-FEEDER(LCD SIGNAL) FLAT CABLE(16P)L1100 HIFA-16-2.5R pcs 1
254 638002877 WIRE Q-FEEDER(CONVEYOR MOTOR PCUL1007#20(ORG)L900 M5557-02/R187 pcs 1
255 638003309 WIRE Q_FEEDER(CONVER MOTOR WIREUL1007#18 L3000 RED/BLACK M5557/M319 pcs 1
256 638400003 BRIDGE DIODE PBT2506 pcs 1 705030503
257 638400107 LCD (compatible with 638400116) UMS-3066JD-G pcs 1
258 638400120 LCD MODULE ASS'Y (AUTO CUTTER 800)UMS-3066JD-G set 1
259 638900265 PCB ASS'Y A/CUTTER INTERRUPTER 4PK-AC80P2 set 2
260 638900266 PCB ASS'Y JAGUAR700 SENSING JA700PI pcs 2
261 638900294 PCB ASS'Y JAGUAR CUTTER MOTOR DR TYPE NO:JA700HB REV4.0(040115) set 1
262 638900343 PCB ASS'Y Q-FEEDER TABLE MOTOR QF80TBL REV2.1 set 1
263 638900345 PCB ASS'Y Q-FEEDER CONVEY0R MOTOQF80CONV REV1.1 set 1
264 638900346 PCB ASS'Y Q-FEEDER DISPLAY QF80D REV1.0 set 1
265 638900374 MAIN PCB ASS'Y QF80M REV3.1 set 1
266 810100001 NUT M3 pcs 4 701110101
267 810100002 NUT M4 pcs 5 701110102
268 810100003 NUT M5 pcs 4 701110103
269 810100007 NUT M12 pcs 1 701110108
270 810100034 PLATE WASHER F3.0*F8.0*0.8T pcs 4 701110201
271 810100035 PLATE WASHER f4.0 pcs 1 701110202
272 810100037 PLATE WASHER f6.0 pcs 20 701110204
273 810100039 PLATE WASHER f8 pcs 4 701110206
274 810100042 PLATE WASHER f15 pcs 1 701110209
275 810100058 SPRING WASHER f4.0*t1.0 pcs 2 701110302
276 810100059 SPRING WASHER f5*t1.2 pcs 6 701110303
277 810100068 SPRING WASHER f8 pcs 36 701110312
278 810300018 BRASS SCREW M-RH M5*8RH pcs 1 701108032
No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
279 810300020 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET M6.0*12 SPRING BLK pcs 15 701109141
280 810300054 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M4 M4.0*8CHS pcs 6 701107204
281 810300055 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M4 M4.0*10CHS pcs 9 701107205
282 810300065 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M5 M5.0*8CHS pcs 26 701107303
283 810300066 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M5 M5.0*10CHS pcs 5 701107304
284 810300069 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M5 M5.0*15CHS pcs 4 701107307
285 810300070 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M5 M5.0*20CHS pcs 4 701107308
286 810300088 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M6 M6.0*25CHS pcs 2 701107409
287 810300096 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M6 M6.0*65CHS pcs 12 701107417
288 810300107 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M8 M8.0*16CHS pcs 10 701107505
289 810300109 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M8 M8.0*25CHS pcs 16 701107507
290 810300110 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M8 M8.0*30CHS pcs 4 701107508
291 810300118 CAP/B HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M8 M8.0*70CHS pcs 1 701107516
292 810300180 M/S FLAT HEAD M4.0FH M4.0*6FH WHT pcs 4 701100904
293 810300186 M/S FLAT HEAD M4.0FH M4.0*12FH WHT pcs 20 701100910
294 810300212 M/S FLAT HEAD M5.0FH M5.0*8FH WHT pcs 24 701101006
295 810300214 M/S FLAT HEAD M5.0FH M5.0*10FH WHT pcs 32 701101008
296 810300323 M/S ROUND HEAD M3.0RH M3.0*10RH WHT pcs 4 701100210
297 810300327 M/S ROUND HEAD M3.0RH M3.0*14RH WHT pcs 2 701100214
298 810300335 M/S ROUND HEAD M3.0RH M3.0*30RH WHT pcs 4 701100222
299 810300353 M/S ROUND HEAD M4.0RH M4.0*12RH WHT pcs 1 701100310
300 810300354 M/S ROUND HEAD M4.0RH M4.0*14RH BLK pcs 1 701100311
301 810300485 M/S SAMS M4.0RH M4.0*8RH SPRING WHT pcs 8 701109104
302 810300489 M/S SAMS M5.0RH M5.0*8RH SPRING WHT(NI) pcs 1 701109113
303 810300698 SET SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET M5 M5.0*8SET pcs 27 701106303
304 810300842 T/S FLAT HEAD 2CLASS T3.0FH T3.0*5FH2C WHT pcs 5 701104402
305 810301266 T/S TRUSS HEAD 2CLASS T3.0TH T3.0*6TH2C BLK pcs 28 701104803
306 810301288 T/S TRUSS HEAD 2CLASS T4.0TH T4.0*4TH2C WHT pcs 4 701104901
307 810301289 T/S TRUSS HEAD 2CLASS T4.0TH T4.0*6TH2C WHT pcs 2 701104902
308 810301382 M/S ROUND HEAD M4.0RH M4.0*6RH PLAT WHT/(4mm) pcs 2 701108111
309 810301383 M/S ROUND HEAD M4.0RH M4.0*10RH WHT/(4mm) pcs 2 701108112
310 810301391 M/S SHOULDER HEAD M4.0FH M/S FH M4*F5*12 pcs 9 701108126
311 810301397 SQUARE HEAD M5 M5*25 pcs 2 701108133
312 810301399 SQUARE HEAD M6 M6*58SH BLK(ROLLER TENSION BOLT) pcs 8 701108135
313 810400029 SPRING E RING F10.0 pcs 14 701090614
314 810400064 SPRING S RING 10 pcs 2 701090705



315 810400067 SPRING S RING 14 pcs 2 701090708
316 810400071 SPRING S RING 20 pcs 15 701090712
317 810400118 ROLLER SPRING 0.6T*25mm pcs 2 701090121
318 810400231 PULLING SPRING(QF-800 FEEDEING) PWR1.0T F10*70(Zn)/QF80H290 pcs 1
No. Part No. Description Spec unit Qty Old P/N
319 810400232 PRESSED COIL SPRING(QF-800 SENSORPWR1.0T F13*35/QF80H300 pcs 2
320 810700304 QF-800 CONTROL PANEL STICKER PC0.5T 208*80/QF80L010 pcs 1
321 810700305 QF-800 VACUUM BLOWER STICKER PC0.5T 95*30/QF80L020 pcs 1
322 810700306 QF-800 FUSE STICKER(FEEDING) PC0.5T 80*17/QF80L030 pcs 1
323 810700307 QF-800 NAME STICKER PC0.5T 113*66(EASI-CUT) pcs 1
324 810700311 QF-800 FUSE STICKER(GM9661) PC0.3T 80*17/SS80L030 pcs 1




